Illinois law.
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Section 110.95  Demonstrations 

The holding or conducting of any public protest, demonstration, public meeting, gathering or parade to express opinions of governmental policies or practices and views on public issues on property owned or managed by the Department is prohibited unless a permit for such activity is issued by the Department. 

a)	A written request addressed to the Site Superintendent must be submitted at least 5 days in advance of the event.  The written request shall state the name of the individual, organization, corporation, association, society, club, or group of whatever kind or nature seeking to use Department property.  The request shall also list the names and addresses of all officers or leaders, the dates and times sought, equipment to be used, if any, and the estimated number of participants. 

b)	Any group seeking a permit for 100 or more participants shall guarantee one person per 25 participants identified as marshals who will be responsible for meeting the conditions of the permit, ensure the demonstration remains peaceful and orderly and the participants remain within the physical boundaries of the permit. 

c)	The Department may refuse to issue a permit for the intended activity if it is determined that the intended activity will: 

1)	create or cause a safety hazard to the participants or other visitors to the site or create a hazard to the natural resources protected by the Department; 

2)	impede the performance of public business to be conducted in the area; 

3)	conflict in date, time, and place with a previously scheduled activity of another group; or 

4)	damage or threaten to damage physical property, cultural resources or other physical attributes of the site. 

(Source:  Added at 24 Ill. Reg. 12556, effective August 7, 2000) 
